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Committee List

Phone

Email

Staff

Executive Committee

Barb Duke

Randall Miller - Chairman

801-220-2271

randy.miller@rockymountainpower-pacificpower.net

Brian Sayers - Vice Chairman

716-570-3966

bwsayers@roadrunner.com

TBD - Chairman Elect

Ray Henning - Treasurer

512-658-4496

ray.henning@austinenergy.com

J. Eric Smith - President/CEO

630-369-8300

jesmith@treefund.org

Finance Committee

Carol Holmes

Ray Henning - Chair

512-658-4496

ray.henning@austinenergy.com

Mark Bluhm* 217-355-9411 mbluhm@isa-arbor.com

Rick Joyce* 239-851-9366 rjoyce@fri-eco.com

Bill Schleizer 312-651-4348 wschleizer@delta-institute.org
J. Eric Smith 630-369-8300 jesmith@treefund.org

Tom Wolf 865-621-8806 tom.wolf@davey.com

Mary DiCarlo/

Development and Communications Committee Karen Lindell
Brian Sayers - Chair 716-570-3966 bwsayers@roadrunner.com

Matt Bartelme* 203-240-1302 matt@barts.cc

Will Nutter 515-707-7551 wnutter@wrighttree.com

Roger Phelps 757-377-2537 roger.phelps@stihl.us

Sara Mullen Sankowich* 845-234-5580 sankowich@unitil.com

J. Eric Smith 630-369-8300 jesmith@treefund.org

Al West 805-646-5918 naranjas@aol.com

Jeff Wilson 262-313-7809 jwilson@wachteltree.com

Roger Phelps - Chair Communications sub committee Mary DiCarlo

* Not a Trustee
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TBD

Frazer Pehmoeller - Chair Tour des Trees Subcommittee  |914-879-9757 fpehmoeller@bartlett.com Mary DiCarlo
Tony Betros* 407-240-7900 Tonyb@stihlse.com

Scott Davis* 954-328-7862 sdavis819@aol.com

Aaron Dickinson* 860-845-3129 adickinson@treecarescience.com

Justin Espy* 757-377-1702 justin.espy@stihl.us

Warren Hoselton* 416-678-7786 WHOSELTO@toronto.ca

Andy Kittsley* 407-928-6611 andy kittsley@cityoforlando.net

Kate Lewis* 757-232-2526 kate@themeridiangroup.com

Jeanette Martin* 416-938-1894 shutterjet@rogers.com

Joanna Nakeff* 416-505-4535 jnakeff@talonch.com

Susan Paul* 216-233-1811 spaul@lorainccc.edu

Roger Phelps 757-377-2537 roger.phelps@stihl.us

Lindsy Shrewsberry* 757-816-5469 Lindsy.Shrewsberry@stihl.us

Laurie Skul* 330-388-9312 Iskul@neo.rr.com

Paul Wood* 843-693-8448 pwoodbbs@bellsouth.net

Derek Vannice* - Chair UARF Campaign Committee 707-827-1402 dvannice@cnutility.com J. Eric Smith

Jenny Arkett*

724-452-9399

jarkett@duglight.com

Connie Arseneau* (staff)

217-355-9411 x233

carseneau@isa-arbor.com

Phil Charlton*

513-623-1737

philipcharlton@gmail.com

Jessica Carroll*

217-418-9799

jcarroll@isa-arbor.com

Jim Downie*

303-419-6852

jdownie@eci-consulting.com

Steve Hallmark*

916-452-3211

shallma@smud.org

* Not a Trustee
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Paul Hurysz*

704-589-2995

paul.hurysz@duke-energy.com

Ann-Marie Moran*

508-860-6925

anne.moran@us.ngrid.com

Michael Neal*

602-371-7183

michael.neal@aps.com

David Palen*

612-751-1394

dpalen@eci-consulting.com

John Goodfellow*

206-730-9567

jwgoodfellow@msn.com

Warren Hoselton*

416-678-7786

WHOSELTO@toronto.ca

Mike Neal*

602-371-7183

michael.neal@aps.com

Ken Ottman*

715-457-6836

ken@firstchoicetreecare.com

Dick Rideout*

608-630-1959

dick.rideout@att.net

Wendy Robinson* 541-388-5598 wrobinson@ci.bend.or.us
Al West 805-646-6333 naranjas@aol.com
Jim Zwack* 612-356-8860 james.zwack@davey.com

Jeff Racey* 910-994-5258 Jeff.racey@pgnmail.com

J. Eric Smith 630-369-8300 jesmith@treefund.org

Al West - Vice Chair Planned Giving Campaign 805-646-6333 naranjas@aol.com Mary DiCarlo
Jeff Carney* 603-667-5270 jeff.carney@libertyutilities.com

Ken Ottman* 414-254-5604 ken@firstchoicetreecare.com

Sara Sankowich* 603-828-1957 sankowich@unitil.com

Brian Sayers 716-570-3966 bwsayers@roadrunner.com

Jim Barborinas - Chair Volunteer of the Year Award

Subcommittee 360-770-9921 jim@urbanforestryservices.com Barb Duke

Research and Education Committee

Deb Hettinger

Hallie Dozier - Chair

225-578-7219

hdozier@agcenter.lsu.edu

Kamran Abdollahi*

225-771-6291

kamrana664@cs.com

Cathy Bentley*

705-456-2862

cvbentley@hotmail.com

* Not a Trustee
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Beau Brodbeck*

251-259-6507

brodbam@auburn.edu

Chip Brown*

724-523-7246

gbrownl@firstenergycorp.com

Barbara Fair

919-749-2011

bfair@ncsu.edu

Gerard Fournier*

403-994-0094

trees@fortrees.com

George Hudler

607-280-0216

gwh2@cornell.edu

Ward Peterson*

330-673-5685

wpeterson@davey.com

Tom Prosser*

952-252-0560

tprosser@treecarescience.com

Dan Struve*

614-292-3853

struve.1@osu.edu

Davis Sydnor*

614-738-0667

sydnor.1@osu.edu

Jim Urban

410-693-9053

jimtree123@gmail.com

Robert (Rog) Vanderhoof*

801-866-8504

robert@vanderhoofconsulting.com

Hallie Dozier - Chair Education Subcommittee

225-578-7219

hdozier@agcenter.lsu.edu

Jim Barborinas

360-770-9921

jim@urbanforestryservices.com

Steve Geist

303-306-3144

sdgeist@swingletree.com

Jennifer Grimes*

303-946-6037

jen@myaspentree.com

Donna Miller* (Penn-Del Scholarships)

610-476-4851

dmiller@springcity.com

Ward Peterson*

330-673-5685

wpeterson@davey.com

Kristin Wild* (Penn-Del Scholarships)

267-252-3152

kwild@asplundh.com

Deb Hettinger

Eson Committee

Steve Geist - Chair, RM

303-306-3144

sdgeist@swingletree.com

Adam Alves* - WI

608-335-7119

adam-alves@hotmail.com

Beau Brodbeck* - SO

251-259-6507

brodbam@auburn.edu

Jeff Carney* - NE

603-475-8010

jeff.carney@libertyutilities.com

Steve Chisholm* - Vice Chair, NJ

732-928-5747

treewizl@aol.com

Gene Gehring* - TX

817-307-0967

ggehring@lycos.com

Mary DiCarlo/
Karen Lindell

* Not a Trustee
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Kathy Gilmour* - Ml

586-292-9827

kmailmour@comcast.net

Ryan Gustafson* - MN

763-360-3335

ry.gustafson@gmail.com

Eric Hoyer* - FL

863-670-0734

erich@nrpsforesters.com

Jeff lles* - MW

515-451-5033

iles@ia.edu

Dave Leonard* - KY

859-252-2529

dave@dlarborist.com

Shirl McMayon* - UT

702-600-5460

mcmayons9@live.com

Tom Ordway* - IN

317-776-5354

thomas.ordway@duke-energy.com

Frazer Pehmoeller* - NY

914-879-9757

fpehmoeller@bartlett.com

Doug Peterson* - MA

703-328-1785

dpeter52@aol.com

Wendy Robinson* - PNW

541-388-5598

wrobinson@ci.bend.or.us

Laurie Skul* - OH

330-388-9312

Iskul@neo.rr.com

Kristin Wild* - PD

267-252-3152

kwild@asplundh.com

Mark Younger* - IL

224-433-3357

markyounger@live.com

Audit Committee

Will Nutter- Chair

515-707-7551

wnutter@wrighttree.com

David McMaster*

631-283-7494

dmcmaster@bartlett.com

John Signorini*

914-656-7812

jes@bartlett.com

Carol Holmes

Governance Committee

Barb Duke

Randy Miller - Chair

801-230-0527

randy.miller@rockymountainpower-pacificpower.net

Brent Asplundh 215-784-1390 brent@asplundh.com
Ray Henning 512-658-4496 ray.henning@austinenergy.com
J. Eric Smith 630-369-8300 jesmith@treefund.org
Tom Wolf 865-621-8806 tom.wolf@davey.com

*not a trustee

* Not a Trustee




